Appendix 1

2024/25 Council Taxbase and Parish & Town Council Precepts

Parish /Town Council Taxbase Precept
AINSTABLE PARISH COUNCIL 24572 £ 17,000.00
ALDINGHAM 564.93 £ 15,579.39
ALLITHWAITE AND CARTMEL 923.26 £ 39,196.18
ALSTON PARISH COUNCIL 74213 £ 58,540.00
APPLEBY TOWN COUNCIL 1,133.93 £ 159,930.00
ARNSIDE 1,182.25 £ 59,023.00
ASBY PARISH COUNCIL 15743 £ 7,264.00
ASKAM AND IRELETH PARISH COUNCIL 1,141.55 £ 35,000.00
ASKHAM AND HELTON PARISH COUNCIL 167.05 £ 10,858.00
BAMPTON PARISH COUNCIL 167.67 £ 10,320.00
BANDLEYSIDE PARISH COUNCIL 209.68 £ 6,000.00
BARBON 137.61 £ 6,483.00
BARROW TOWN COUNCIL 16,860.19 £ 287,700.00
BARTON AND POOLEY BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL 14473 £ 8,240.00
BEETHAM 895.92 £ 24,362.00
BLAWITH & SUBBERTHWAITE 133.54 £ 5,962.09
BOLTON PARISH COUNCIL 22048 £ 9,500.00
BROUGH PARISH COUNCIL 27272 £ 15,600.00
BROUGH SOWERBY PARISH MEETING 6043 £ 904.00
BROUGHAM PARISH COUNCIL 129.31 £ 5,000.00
BROUGHTON EAST 143.99 £ 5,800.00
BURNESIDE 669.13 £ 27,784.00
BURTON IN KENDAL 661.12 £ 15,875.00
CARTMEL FELL 24587 £ 6,307.00
CASTERTON 179.70 £ 10,863.00
CASTLE SOWERBY PARISH COUNCIL 154.24 £ 2,500.00
CATTERLEN PARISH COUNCIL 199.23 £ 9,000.00
CLAIFE 24234 £ 9,896.33
CLIBURN PARISH MEETING 12042 £ 2,500.00
CLIFTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL 278.38 £ 15,184.00
COLTON 496.90 £ 15,000.00
CONISTON 473.72 £ 23,736.00
CRACKENTHORPE PARISH MEETING 46.90 £ -
CROOK 21275 £ 13,125.00
CROSBY GARRETT PARISH MEETING 63.25 £ 1,125.00
CROSBY RAVENSWORTH PARISH COUNCIL 236.20 £ 13,050.00
CROSTHWAITE & LYTH 403.20 £ 12,316.44
CULGAITH PARISH COUNCIL 407.39 £ 13,000.00
DACRE PARISH COUNCIL 651.99 £ 22,912.00
DALTON WITH NEWTON TOWN COUNCIL 242822 £ 253,000.00
DENT 358.85 £ 26,888.03
DOCKER 26.68 £ -
DUDDON 567.36 £ 31,952.12
DUFTON PARISH COUNCIL 104.60 £ 8,414.00
EGTON WITH NEWLAND, MANSRIGGS & OSMOTHERLEY 537.31 £ 8,000.00
FIRBANK 61.61 £ -
GARSDALE 1290.25 £ 4,000.00
GLASSONBY PARISH COUNCIL 139.86 £ 4,500.00
GRANGE-OVER-SANDS 2,169.59 £ 227,264.07
GRAYRIGG 105.68 £ 400.00
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GREAT SALKELD PARISH COUNCIL
GREAT STRICKLAND PARISH COUNCIL
GREYSTOKE PARISH COUNCIL
HARTLEY PARISH MEETING
HAVERTHWAITE

HAWKSHEAD

HELBECK PARISH MEETING
HELSINGTON

HESKET PARISH COUNCIL
HEVERSHAM

HINCASTER

HOLME

HUNSONBY PARISH COUNCIL
HUTTON PARISH COUNCIL
HUTTON ROOF

KABER PARISH MEETING

KENDAL

KENTMERE

KILLINGTON

KINGS MEABURN PARISH MEETING
KIRKBY IRELETH

KIRKBY LONSDALE

KIRKBY STEPHEN TOWN COUNCIL
KIRKBY THORE PARISH COUNCIL
KIRKOSWALD PARISH COUNCIL
LAKES

LAMBRIGG

LANGWATHBY PARISH COUNCIL
LAZONBY PARISH COUNCIL
LEVENS

LINDAL AND MARTON PARISH COUNCIL
LINDALE AND NEWTON-IN-CARTMEL
LITTLE STRICKLAND PARISH MEETING
LONG MARTON PARISH COUNCIL
LONGSLEDDALE

LOWER HOLKER

LOWICK

LOWTHER PARISH COUNCIL
LUPTON

MALLERSTANG PARISH MEETING
MANSERGH

MARTINDALE PARISH MEETING
MATTERDALE PARISH COUNCIL
MELMERBY PARISH COUNCIL
MIDDLETON

MILBURN PARISH COUNCIL
MILNTHORPE

MORLAND PARISH COUNCIL
MUNGRISDALE PARISH COUNCIL
MURTON PARISH COUNCIL

Taxbase
207.82
105.51
362.81

68.75
377.30
338.15

7.78
179.07
1,049.77
355.55
107.38
590.77
200.25
198.61
112.49

44 97

10,933.36

68.17

90.74

60.29
538.29
978.96
692.30
221.16
339.64

2,466.10

43.46
354.63
448.36
582.75
268.44
432.59

41.55
298.58

42.75
710.15
133.40
176.89

92.31

67.44

78.54

42.53
318.36
101.19

62.63

75.97
742 .56
183.23
159.86
150.78
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Precept
8,991.00
2,650.00

14,372.40
1,050.00
9,000.00

11,704.00

11,503.62
15,000.00
14,931.85

25,725.26
5,400.00
2,737.00
4,677.00
1,600.00

636,157.00
500.00

8,413.45
120,000.00
87,215.00
13,004.00
18,000.00
112,372.00

18,000.00
14,218.00
14,700.00
5,000.00
28,625.00
550.00
7,100.00

14,200.41
4,636.93
6,650.00
4,500.00

550.00

5,000.00
5,360.00

5,500.00
31,024.19
7,486.00
4,830.00
7,529.00
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MUSGRAVE PARISH COUNCIL
NATEBY PARISH MEETING

NATLAND

NEW HUTTON

NEWBIGGIN PARISH MEETING
NEWBY PARISH MEETING

OLD HUTTON & HOLMESCALES
ORTON PARISH COUNCIL

OUSBY PARISH COUNCIL
PATTERDALE PARISH COUNCIL
PENNINGTON

PENRITH TOWN COUNCIL

PRESTON PATRICK

PRESTON RICHARD
RAVENSTONEDALE PARISH COUNCIL
SATTERTHWAITE

SEDBERGH

SEDGWICK

SHAP PARISH COUNCIL
SKELSMERGH AND SCALTHWAITERIGG
SKELTON PARISH COUNCIL
SKELWITH

SLEAGILL PARISH MEETING
SOCKBRIDGE & TIRRIL PARISH COUNCIL
SOULBY PARISH COUNCIL
STAINMORE PARISH COUNCIL
STAINTON

STAVELEY IN CARTMEL

STAVELEY WITH INGS

TEBAY PARISH COUNCIL

TEMPLE SOWERBY PARISH COUNCIL
THRELKELD PARISH COUNCIL
TORVER

ULVERSTON

UNDERBARROW AND BRADLEYFIELD
URSWICK BARDSEA AND STAINTON
WAITBY PARISH MEETING

WARCOP PARISH COUNCIL
WHARTON PARISH MEETING
WHINFELL

WHITWELL AND SELSIDE
WINDERMERE AND BOWNESS
WINTON PARISH MEETING
WITHERSLACK MEATHOP AND ULPHA
YANWATH & EAMONT BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL

Taxbase Precept
69.57 £ 3,000.00
5455 £ 1,000.00

566.62 £ 11,000.00
181.14 £ 1,200.00
4425 £ 950.00
83.38 £ 1,197.00
183.45 £ 2,625.00
290.28 £ 17,000.00
96.57 £ 6,000.00
31164 £ 7,500.00
764.40 £ 14,494.36
5811.91 £ 487,735.00
19299 £ 4,904.43
607.18 £ 29,376.24
262.86 £ 27,863.00
133.60 £ 6,000.00
1,130.02 £ 49,607.88
185.70 £ 12,326.97
482.62 £ 26,746.00
22129 £ 5,607.31
459.50 £ 16,750.00
119.46 £ 6,050.00
4446 £ 500.00
204.78 £ 7,800.00
84.04 £ 4,000.00
123.10 £ -
148.98 £ 5,945.19
28152 £ 5,756.46
830.23 £ 16,740.00
268.20 £ 15,400.00
204.47 £ 8,500.00
215.69 £ 12,057.60
91.72 £ 4,120.00
447531 £ 267,797.00
21453 £ 8,343.00
613.90 £ 12,468.28
2861 £ 700.00
22395 £ 9,350.00
1590 £ 500.00
89.61 £ -
112.94 £ -
4,037.66 £ 139,995.74
101.61 £ 2,500.00
335.60 £ 11,513.00
231.66 £ 6,000.00
89,542.67 £ 4,156,236.22




