2024/25 Council Taxbase and Parish & Town Council Precepts

Pariah /Taum Caunail	Taylaga		Dreest
Parish /Town Council AINSTABLE PARISH COUNCIL	Taxbase	c	Precept
ALDINGHAM	245.72	£ £	17,000.00
ALLITHWAITE AND CARTMEL	564.93 923.26	£ £	15,579.39
-		£	39,196.18
	742.13	£	58,540.00
APPLEBY TOWN COUNCIL	1,133.93	£	159,930.00
ARNSIDE ASBY PARISH COUNCIL	1,182.25 157.43	£	59,023.00
			7,264.00
ASKAM AND IRELETH PARISH COUNCIL ASKHAM AND HELTON PARISH COUNCIL	1,141.55	£ £	35,000.00
BAMPTON PARISH COUNCIL	167.05 167.67		10,858.00
		£ £	10,320.00
BANDLEYSIDE PARISH COUNCIL BARBON	209.68 137.61	£	6,000.00
BARBON BARROW TOWN COUNCIL		£	6,483.00
BARROW TOWN COUNCIL BARTON AND POOLEY BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL	16,860.19 144.73	£ £	287,700.00
BEETHAM	895.92	£	8,240.00 24,362.00
BLAWITH & SUBBERTHWAITE	095.92 133.54	£	24,362.00 5,962.09
BOLTON PARISH COUNCIL	220.48	£	
BROUGH PARISH COUNCIL	272.72	£	9,500.00
BROUGH PARISH COUNCIL BROUGH SOWERBY PARISH MEETING	60.43	£	15,600.00 904.00
BROUGH SOWERBY PARISH MEETING BROUGHAM PARISH COUNCIL	129.31	£	5,000.00
BROUGHTON EAST	129.31	£	,
BURNESIDE	669.13	£	5,800.00 27,784.00
BURTON IN KENDAL	661.12	£	15,875.00
CARTMEL FELL	245.87	£	6,307.00
CASTERTON	179.70	£	10,863.00
CASTLE SOWERBY PARISH COUNCIL	154.24	£	2,500.00
CATTERLEN PARISH COUNCIL	199.23	£	9,000.00
CLAIFE	242.34	£	9,896.33
CLIBURN PARISH MEETING	120.42	£	2,500.00
CLIFTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL	278.38	£	15,184.00
COLTON	496.90	£	15,000.00
CONISTON	473.72	£	23,736.00
CRACKENTHORPE PARISH MEETING	46.90	£	-
CROOK	212.75	£	13,125.00
CROSBY GARRETT PARISH MEETING	63.25	£	1,125.00
CROSBY RAVENSWORTH PARISH COUNCIL	236.20	£	13,050.00
CROSTHWAITE & LYTH	403.20	£	12,316.44
CULGAITH PARISH COUNCIL	407.39	£	13,000.00
DACRE PARISH COUNCIL	651.99	£	22,912.00
DALTON WITH NEWTON TOWN COUNCIL	2,428.22	£	253,000.00
DENT	358.85	£	26,888.03
DOCKER	26.68	£	-
DUDDON	567.36	£	31,952.12
DUFTON PARISH COUNCIL	104.60	£	8,414.00
EGTON WITH NEWLAND, MANSRIGGS & OSMOTHERLEY	537.31	£	8,000.00
FIRBANK	61.61	£	-
GARSDALE	129.25	£	4,000.00
GLASSONBY PARISH COUNCIL	139.86	£	4,500.00
GRANGE-OVER-SANDS	2,169.59	£	227,264.07
GRAYRIGG	105.68		400.00

2024/25 Council Taxbase and Parish & Town Council Precepts

Parish /Town Council	Taybasa		Brocont
	Taxbase	c	Precept
GREAT SALKELD PARISH COUNCIL	207.82	£	8,991.00
GREAT STRICKLAND PARISH COUNCIL	105.51	£	2,650.00
GREYSTOKE PARISH COUNCIL	362.81	£	14,372.40
HARTLEY PARISH MEETING	68.75	£	1,050.00
HAVERTHWAITE	377.30	£	9,000.00
HAWKSHEAD	338.15	£	11,704.00
HELBECK PARISH MEETING	7.78		-
HELSINGTON	179.07	£	11,503.62
HESKET PARISH COUNCIL	1,049.77	£	15,000.00
HEVERSHAM	355.55	£	14,931.85
HINCASTER	107.38		-
HOLME	590.77	£	25,725.26
HUNSONBY PARISH COUNCIL	200.25	£	5,400.00
HUTTON PARISH COUNCIL	198.61	£	2,737.00
HUTTON ROOF	112.49		4,677.00
KABER PARISH MEETING	44.97	£	1,600.00
KENDAL	10,933.36	£	636,157.00
KENTMERE	68.17		500.00
KILLINGTON	90.74	£	-
KINGS MEABURN PARISH MEETING	60.29		-
KIRKBY IRELETH	538.29	£	8,413.45
KIRKBY LONSDALE	978.96	£	120,000.00
KIRKBY STEPHEN TOWN COUNCIL	692.30	£	87,215.00
KIRKBY THORE PARISH COUNCIL	221.16	£	13,004.00
KIRKOSWALD PARISH COUNCIL	339.64	£	18,000.00
LAKES	2,466.10	£	112,372.00
LAMBRIGG	43.46	£	-
LANGWATHBY PARISH COUNCIL	354.63	£	18,000.00
LAZONBY PARISH COUNCIL	448.36	£	14,218.00
LEVENS	582.75	£	14,700.00
LINDAL AND MARTON PARISH COUNCIL	268.44	£	5,000.00
LINDALE AND NEWTON-IN-CARTMEL	432.59	£	28,625.00
LITTLE STRICKLAND PARISH MEETING	41.55	£	550.00
LONG MARTON PARISH COUNCIL	298.58	£	7,100.00
LONGSLEDDALE	42.75	£	-
LOWER HOLKER	710.15	£	14,200.41
LOWICK	133.40	£	4,636.93
LOWTHER PARISH COUNCIL	176.89	£	6,650.00
LUPTON	92.31	£	4,500.00
MALLERSTANG PARISH MEETING	67.44	£	550.00
MANSERGH	78.54	£	-
MARTINDALE PARISH MEETING	42.53	£	-
MATTERDALE PARISH COUNCIL	318.36	£	5,000.00
MELMERBY PARISH COUNCIL	101.19	£	5,360.00
MIDDLETON	62.63	£	-
MILBURN PARISH COUNCIL	75.97	£	5,500.00
MILNTHORPE	742.56	£	31,024.19
MORLAND PARISH COUNCIL	183.23	£	7,486.00
MUNGRISDALE PARISH COUNCIL	159.86	£	4,830.00
MURTON PARISH COUNCIL	150.78	£	7,529.00

2024/25 Council Taxbase and Parish & Town Council Precepts

Parish /Town Council	Taxbase		Precept
MUSGRAVE PARISH COUNCIL	69.57	£	3,000.00
NATEBY PARISH MEETING	54.55	£	1,000.00
NATLAND	566.62	£	11,000.00
NEW HUTTON	181.14	£	1,200.00
NEWBIGGIN PARISH MEETING	44.25	£	950.00
NEWBY PARISH MEETING	83.38	£	1,197.00
OLD HUTTON & HOLMESCALES	183.45	£	2,625.00
ORTON PARISH COUNCIL	290.28	£	17,000.00
OUSBY PARISH COUNCIL	96.57	£	6,000.00
PATTERDALE PARISH COUNCIL	311.64	£	7,500.00
PENNINGTON	764.40	£	14,494.36
PENRITH TOWN COUNCIL	5,811.91	£	487,735.00
PRESTON PATRICK	192.99	£	4,904.43
PRESTON RICHARD	607.18	£	29,376.24
RAVENSTONEDALE PARISH COUNCIL	262.86	£	27,863.00
SATTERTHWAITE	133.60	£	6,000.00
SEDBERGH	1,130.02	£	49,607.88
SEDGWICK	185.70	£	12,326.97
SHAP PARISH COUNCIL	482.62	£	26,746.00
SKELSMERGH AND SCALTHWAITERIGG	221.29	£	5,607.31
SKELTON PARISH COUNCIL	459.50	£	16,750.00
SKELWITH	119.46	£	6,050.00
SLEAGILL PARISH MEETING	44.46	£	500.00
SOCKBRIDGE & TIRRIL PARISH COUNCIL	204.78	£	7,800.00
SOULBY PARISH COUNCIL	84.04	£	4,000.00
STAINMORE PARISH COUNCIL	123.10	£	-
STAINTON	148.98	£	5,945.19
STAVELEY IN CARTMEL	281.52	£	5,756.46
STAVELEY WITH INGS	830.23	£	16,740.00
TEBAY PARISH COUNCIL	268.20	£	15,400.00
TEMPLE SOWERBY PARISH COUNCIL	204.47	£	8,500.00
THRELKELD PARISH COUNCIL	215.69	£	12,057.60
TORVER	91.72	£	4,120.00
ULVERSTON	4,475.31	£	267,797.00
UNDERBARROW AND BRADLEYFIELD	214.53	£	8,343.00
URSWICK BARDSEA AND STAINTON	613.90	£	12,468.28
WAITBY PARISH MEETING	28.61	£	700.00
WARCOP PARISH COUNCIL	223.95	£	9,350.00
WHARTON PARISH MEETING	15.90	£	500.00
WHINFELL	89.61	£	-
WHITWELL AND SELSIDE	112.94	£	-
WINDERMERE AND BOWNESS	4,037.66	£	139,995.74
WINTON PARISH MEETING	101.61	£	2,500.00
WITHERSLACK MEATHOP AND ULPHA	335.60	£	11,513.00
YANWATH & EAMONT BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL	231.66	£	6,000.00
	89,542.67	£	4,156,236.22